The parties acknowledge that the total estimated cost for the Proposed Improvements is
1, 527, 000 ( One Million Five Hundred Twenty -Seven Thousand Dollars). The parties

agree that the total cost breakdown between the municipalities is as follows: Skokie

agrees to pay up to a total of One Hundred Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred Eighty One
Dollars ($ 119, 681) and Evanston agrees to pay a total of $1, 380, 000 ( One Million Three
Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars) and the parties agree to pay the portion as allocated
above that has been apportioned to the portion of the Proposed Improvements that lie
within the respective municipality.